8. Percentage increase: Find the percentage of the amount and then add it on to the original amount.
a) increase £200 by 50%

b) Increase 450cm by 25%

c) Increase 34kg by 72%

d) increase 600miles by 48%
7.  Copy and complete the table:

50%
10%
37%
81%
12%
100





365





851





936













9. Percentage decrease: Find the percentage of the amount and then subtract this from the original amount.
a) Decrease 372cm by 17%

b) Decrease £852 by 20%

c) Decrease 150g by 45%

d) Decrease 47km by 30%
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6. Order these decimals from smallest to largest.
a)  0.83    0.883    0.08    0.8    0.0088    0.083     b) 0.632    0.634    0.064    0.006    0.6    0.63
5. Multiply these decimals.
Take out the decimal point, multiply, then put the decimal back in.
NO CALCULATORS PLEASE!
a) 4.6x7=                b) 3x8.5=              c) 7.2x1.3=
d)  3.5x6.9=               e) 4.8x2.2=            f) 6.2x8.4=
g) 12.5x63.2=                     h) 23.5x52.1=
4. Change the following into mixed numbers.
Example: 
a) 
b) 
c) 
d) 
3. Divide the following fractions. Remember “Flip it and kiss it” so flip the second fraction and then multiply them together.
a)                        b)         
c)                      d) 
2. Solve the following fraction multiplications and simplify your answers.
Multiply the numerators and multiply the denominators.
Example: 
a) 
b) 
c) 
d) 
e) 
f) 
1. Fill in the gaps on these equivalent fractions. Remember to do the same to the numerator and the denominator
a)       b)       c)     
d)      e)       f) 
Fractions, decimals and percentages
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Express these fractions as percentages.

aZ=% b= % <
3 1_
dd= % ei= % f
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Write these percentages as fractions in their simplest form.
a 40% b 75% < 85% d 45% e 32%
£ 5% g 1% h125% i 105%  j 25%
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